PROGRAM-GOMPLEFION ANE

5 7
> o ¥ ;
5

PITTSBURGH
THEOLOGICAL
SEMINARY

PROGRAM COMPLETION AND PLACEMENT

The final area reported as part of the Statement of Student Achievement and Educational Effectiveness relates to program
completion and placement.

AVERAGE TIME TO DEGREE COMPLETION FOR ALL MASTERS OF DIVINITY GRADUATES

Time to 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Degree

Completion

years

2to<3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
years

3to<4 22 6 27 20 11 13 0 7 7 7

years


https://www.pts.edu/
https://www.pts.edu/Alums
https://www.pts.edu/calendar-main_php
https://mailserver.pts.edu/owa
http://my.pts.edu/
https://ptseminary.instructure.com/login/canvas
https://www.pts.edu/find-your-program
https://my.pts.edu/ICS/Admissions/
https://www.pts.edu/Visit_PTS
https://www.pts.edu/Request_Info

4t0<5
years

5to<6
years

6+ years

COHORT GRADUATION RATE FOR ALL MASTER’S PROGRAM STUDENTS

Entrance #
Year Entering
Cohort
2010 64
2011 39
2012 46
2013 50
2014 41
2015 31
2016 35
2017 29
2018 46
2019 44

* Generally MA and Th.M. students

5

Graduated
in <2
Years

o o

15 13 6
6 5 0
5 5 5

13

Graduated

% Graduated
in 2<3 in 3<4
Years* Years
3 4 6 21
0 5 13 11
7 3 7 13
2 1 2 15
2 4 10 8
13 2 6 6
0 2 6 9
0 2 14
2 4

MASTER OF DIVINITY STUDENTS PLACEMENT BY POSITION

Position

Vocational placement

Non-vocational placement

Further study

Seeking placement

Other

Unknown

PERCENTAGE OF MASTER’S PROGRAM STUDENTS PLACED

2014 by Percent

2017
15

0

1

2015 by Percent 2016 by Percent

2018
17

S
2

2017 by Percent

%

33
28
28
30
20
19
26

12

Graduated
in 4<5
Years

11

11

11

14
15
13
22
20
35

2018 by Percent

M.Div.
M.A.
Th.M.

96 95
80 78
NA 100

95
80
100

84
100
100



This report has been prepared by PTS using both internally and externally provided data. All effort has been made to
present accurate information. Any errors in reporting in this statement are the responsibility of PTS.

Learn more: Institutional Outcomes, Student Achievement, Overall Satisfaction with Preparation and Experience

Pittsburgh Theological Seminary
616 North Highland Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206

Phone: 412-362-5610

FIND YOUR PROGRAM
REQUEST INFO

APPLY ONLINE

VISIT THE CAMPUS

News & EventsContactDirectionsEmployment Save Page As PDF

Privacy Policy
COVID-19
Accessibility
Anti-Discrimination

Title IX And Anti-Harassment



https://www.pts.edu/Institutional_Outcomes
https://www.pts.edu/Student_Achievement
https://www.pts.edu/Education_Satisfaction
https://www.facebook.com/PittsburghTheologicalSeminary
https://twitter.com/pghseminary
https://www.youtube.com/pghseminary
https://www.instagram.com/pittsburghseminary
https://www.linkedin.com/school/pittsburgh-theological-seminary
https://www.pts.edu/blog
https://www.pts.edu/find-your-program
https://www.pts.edu/Request_Info
https://my.pts.edu/ICS/Admissions/
https://www.pts.edu/Visit_PTS
https://www.pts.edu/News
https://www.pts.edu/contact-us
https://www.pts.edu/Pittsburgh-and-the-Region
https://www.pts.edu/employment-opportunities
https://www.pts.edu/Program_Completion_and_Placement?pdf=true
https://www.pts.edu/privacy
https://www.pts.edu/coronavirus
https://www.pts.edu/accessibility
https://www.pts.edu/antidiscrimination
https://www.pts.edu/title-ix-and-antiharassment

	PROGRAM COMPLETION AND PLACEMENT
	PROGRAM COMPLETION AND PLACEMENT
	AVERAGE TIME TO DEGREE COMPLETION FOR ALL MASTERS OF DIVINITY GRADUATES
	COHORT GRADUATION RATE FOR ALL MASTER’S PROGRAM STUDENTS
	MASTER OF DIVINITY STUDENTS PLACEMENT BY POSITION
	PERCENTAGE OF MASTER’S PROGRAM STUDENTS PLACED



