

PROGRAM COMPLETION AND PLACEMENT

The final area reported as part of the Statement of Student Achievement and Educational Effectiveness relates to program completion and placement.

AVERAGE TIME TO DEGREE COMPLETION FOR ALL MASTERS OF DIVINITY GRADUATES

Time to Degree Completio	2010 n	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
< 2 years	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2 to < 3 years	2	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2
3 to < 4 years	22	6	27	20	11	13	0	7	7	7

4 to < 5 years	3	14	11	15	13	6	13	9	12	11
5 to < 6 years	2	9	0	6	5	0	4	3	3	1
6+ years	5	6	5	5	5	5	1	0	3	5

COHORT GRADUATION RATE FOR ALL MASTER'S PROGRAM STUDENTS

Entrance Year	# Entering Cohort	Graduated in <2 Years	%	Graduated in 2<3 Years*	%	Graduated in 3<4 Years	%	Graduated in 4<5 Years	%
2010	64	2	3	4	6	21	33	9	14
2011	39	0	0	5	13	11	28	6	15
2012	46	3	7	3	7	13	28	6	13
2013	50	1	2	1	2	15	30	11	22
2014	41	1	2	4	10	8	20	8	20
2015	31	4	13	2	6	6	19	11	35
2016	35	0	0	2	6	9	26		
2017	29	0	0	2	14				
2018	46	1	2	4					
2019	44								

^{*} Generally MA and Th.M. students

MASTER OF DIVINITY STUDENTS PLACEMENT BY POSITION

Position	2017	2018
Vocational placement	15	17
Non-vocational placement	0	5
Further study	1	2
Seeking placement	1	1
Other	2	0
Unknown	0	1

PERCENTAGE OF MASTER'S PROGRAM STUDENTS PLACED

Degree	2014 by Percent	2015 by Percent	2016 by Percent	2017 by Percent	2018 by Percent
M.Div.	97	96	95	95	84
M.A.	50	80	78	80	100
Th.M.	100	NA	100	100	100

This report has been prepared by PTS using both internally and externally provided data. All effort has been made to present accurate information. Any errors in reporting in this statement are the responsibility of PTS.

Learn more: Institutional Outcomes, Student Achievement, Overall Satisfaction with Preparation and Experience

Pittsburgh Theological Seminary 616 North Highland Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15206 Phone: 412-362-5610



FIND YOUR PROGRAM
REQUEST INFO
APPLY ONLINE
VISIT THE CAMPUS

News & EventsContactDirectionsEmployment Save Page As PDF

Privacy Policy
COVID-19
Accessibility
Anti-Discrimination
Title IX And Anti-Harassment